
 

Amendment #3 
to   

CONTRACT NUMBER SC 2015-16-150  
For   

A Captioning Solution   
This Amendment to the Contract (“Contract”) is entered into by and between the State of  
Washington acting through the Washington State Board for Community and Technical  
Colleges, an agency of Washington State government (hereinafter “SBCTC”), and 3Play Media,  
Inc. licensed to conduct business in the State of Washington, (hereinafter “Contractor”) for the 
purpose of providing a Captioning Solution.   
 
The parties hereby agree to the following changes:  

1. The parties agree to extend the Period of Performance of the Contract by three (3) years. The 
new Contract end date is now June 30, 2027.  

2. Pricing Changes. The parties hereby agree to the Contractor’s compensation structure 
specified in Attachment 1. Any rates contemplated in the Contract that are not identified in 
Attachment 1 shall remain constant. 

 
All other terms and conditions shall remain as stated in the original Contract.  
 
 
State of Washington  
State Board for Community and Technical Colleges  3Play Media, Inc. 

 
 
__________________________________ __________________________________ 
Signature Signature 
 
 
__________________________________ __________________________________ 
Print or Type Name Print or Type Name 
 
 
__________________________________ __________________________________ 
Title Title 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: 78207409-AFE6-457C-A4DF-BCB06C5D5B95

Josh Miller

Co-CEO



Washington State Board CTC - Amendment 3 Pricing

About This Order:

Prepared for:

Washington State Board CTC
1300 Quince Street Southeast

4TH FL Olympia, WA 98504

United States

Michael Brown
mbrown@sbctc.edu

3607044363

Monica Olsson
molsson@sbctc.edu

3607043922

Reference: 20250404-161609992

Quote created: April 4, 2025

Quote expires: July 3, 2025

Prepared by:

3Play Media, Inc.

255 State St

Boston MA 02109

United States

Preparer: Grant Samson
gsamson@3playmedia.com

Attachment 1

Docusign Envelope ID: 78207409-AFE6-457C-A4DF-BCB06C5D5B95



Total: $50,000.00

Order Form for 3Play Media Services:

Package Total

$50,000.00

Purchase terms:
This Order is customized for the person or entity identified above (hereinafter “Customer”, “you” or “your”) by 3Play Media, Inc. (hereinafter “3Play Media” “us”, “we” and “our”) based on our
understanding of your needs for services, turnarounds, and content volume based on the information you have shared with us.

All fees set forth are in USD.
A 3% processing fee for payments made via credit card may apply
All services are governed by our standard and third-party terms and conditions, unless the parties have executed a separate master services agreement governing this Order and
the Services, in which case this Order shall be subject to the terms of that agreement. Capitalized terms used and not defined in this order shall have the meaning set forth in the
standard terms and conditions.
Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the applicable agreement.
The fee amount described above represents an estimate for Pay-As-You-Go Services. Except as otherwise expressly set forth in the Agreement, there are no refunds of any
amounts paid, even if early termination occurs.
All fees are invoiced monthly in arrears and are due and payable within 30 days of the invoice date.
All fees listed above are estimates only. Actual fees charged are based on the specific Services actually ordered.
When ordering via the 3Play Media Portal, you may select the specific Services requested for each Source Material.
If you order any additional or add-on Services or upgraded turnaround times not identified in this Order, additional fees apply. Please see our Pricing List for pricing for all Services
and turnaround time options.

The Beta Terms located at https://www.3playmedia.com/beta-agreement/ are hereby incorporated into the Agreement.

Signature
By signing below, you acknowledge and agree that you have read and understand the terms of this Order and the terms of the

applicable governing agreement identified above, and agree to be bound by them. The effective date (“Effective Date”) of this Order is

the date you sign below.

WSBCTC Tiered Pricing - $0 - $50,000 - Total Spend

Standard CC = $1.85/min

Extended CC - $1.65/min

Standard AI AD = $1.00/min

Extended AI AD = $1.40/min

$50,000 - $100,000 - Total Spend

Standard CC = $1.70/min

Extended CC - $1.50/min

Standard AI AD = $0.90/min

Extended AI AD = $1.30/min

>$100,000 - Total Spend

Standard CC = $1.60/min

Extended CC - $1.40/min

Standard AI AD = $0.85/min

Extended AI AD = $1.25/min

Docusign Envelope ID: 78207409-AFE6-457C-A4DF-BCB06C5D5B95

https://www.3playmedia.com/account-terms/
https://www.3playmedia.com/account-terms/third-party/
https://www.3playmedia.com/pricing-list/
https://www.3playmedia.com/beta-agreement/


Signature
Before you sign this quote, an email must be sent to you to verify your identity. Find your profile below to request a verification email.

Michael Brown
mbrown@sbctc.edu [ sig|req|signer1 ]

Docusign Envelope ID: 78207409-AFE6-457C-A4DF-BCB06C5D5B95


	WSBCTC_Amendment 3_2025_04_04 (3PM).pdf
	Washington State Board CTC - Amendment 3 Pricing.pdf
	Untitled

		2025-05-30T12:29:58-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




